



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/23/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 01-0M9104

04/24/2024

**Project ID:** 0123000092      DEL NORTE, HUMBOLDT, LAKE, AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES AT  
**Location:** 01-DN, Hum, Lak, Men-29, 101-      VARIOUS LOCATIONS  
Var

**Contract Code:** B  
**Number of Items:** 19

Thermoplastic pavement markings, traffic stripe & pavement markers.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 3      **Total Number of Working Days:** 40      **Overrun/Underrun:** \$907,647.00  
**Number of Bidders:** 4      **Engineers Est:** \$1,450,513.00      **% Over/Under Est:** 62.57%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,358,160.00	VC2300000087	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC  11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199  CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,484,099.00	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC  11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629  CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,900,950.00	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.  3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175  SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$4,191,209.00	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH INC.  3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082  CC PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/23/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 01-0M9104

04/24/2024

---

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	1,000.00	40,000.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	450,000.00	450,000.00
0004	013804	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0005	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0009	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,820.0	10.00	78,200.00
0010	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	16,600.0	10.00	166,000.00
0011	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	37,400.0	10.00	374,000.00
0012	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	15,800.0	1.25	19,750.00
0013	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	315,000.0	1.25	393,750.00
0014	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,420.0	2.00	4,840.00
0015	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	2,560.0	2.00	5,120.00
0016	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	72,900.0	3.00	218,700.00
0017	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,100.0	10.00	11,000.00
0018	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	960.0	10.00	9,600.00
0019	847198	CONTRAST STRIPE THERMOPLASTIC	LF	334,000.0	1.30	434,200.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,358,160.00</b>

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	869.00	869.00
0002	600.00	24,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	144,000.00
0003	220,000.00	220,000.00	618,000.00	618,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00
0004	95,000.00	95,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0005	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
0006	28,000.00	28,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
0007	12,000.00	12,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
0008	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0009	5.00	39,100.00	1.00	7,820.00	5.00	39,100.00
0010	11.00	182,600.00	6.50	107,900.00	11.00	182,600.00
0011	13.00	486,200.00	12.00	448,800.00	18.00	673,200.00
0012	0.90	14,220.00	2.00	31,600.00	3.00	47,400.00
0013	1.65	519,750.00	2.00	630,000.00	3.00	945,000.00
0014	2.45	5,929.00	3.50	8,470.00	8.00	19,360.00
0015	1.25	3,200.00	3.50	8,960.00	8.00	20,480.00
0016	6.50	473,850.00	5.00	364,500.00	8.00	583,200.00
0017	3.50	3,850.00	2.00	2,200.00	10.00	11,000.00
0018	15.00	14,400.00	5.00	4,800.00	25.00	24,000.00
0019	1.05	350,700.00	1.80	601,200.00	1.00	334,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$2,484,099.00</b>		<b>\$2,900,950.00</b>		<b>\$4,191,209.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (17.4%)
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
	T & S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000087	TANDS DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (30.56%)
	TANDS DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL